
Aítkin
County

Board of County Commissioners
Agenda Request

Requested Meeting Date: September 12,2017

Title of ltem: Set Unorganized Township Levies for 2018

eft
Agenda ltem #

REGULAR AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

INFORMATION ONLY

,/

Action Requested: Direction Requested

Discussion ltem

Hold Public Hearing*

n
Ø

ApprovelDeny Motion

Adopt Resolution {attach draft)
*provide capy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by:
Kirk Peysar, Counly Auditor

Department:
Auditor

Presenter (Name and Title):
Kirk Peysar, County Auditor

Estimated Time Needed:
nla

Summary of lssue:

Set Unorganized Township Levies for 2A18

Road and Bridge: Levies proposed to remain the same as 2017 .

Fire Protection: Levies adjusted to reflect changes in fire protection contract services"

Cemetery: Levies proposed to remain the same as 2A17.

Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:

Recommended Action/Motion:

Adopt 2017 levies for the unorganized townships,

Financial lmpact:
ls there a cosf associafed with this request? Ø 

"""
No

What is the tatal cost,
/s fh¡s budgeted?

wjlh "tax and shippinq? $

f,v,' "Ëro
Please Explain

Legally binding agreements must have county Attorney approval prior to submission



CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED September 12,2017

By Commissioner: xx 20170912-0xx

2018 Unorqanized Road & Bridqe

BE lT RESOLVED, that the following sums of money be levied against the tax capacity of the Unorganized
Townships of Aitkin County, for the year collectible 2018 for Road and Bridge purposes:

Unorg
52-22
45-24
47-24
52-24
50-25
51-25
52-25
50-26
48-27
49-27
50-27
51-27
52-27

Township
$3000
$2000
$1 0000
$1 500
$4000
$o
$4500
$2000
$5000
$9000
$o
$o
$3500

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRES All Members Votino
STATE OF MTNNESOTAI
couNTY oF ATTKTN)

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution filed in the Administration Ofiìce of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said
Board on the 12th dav of September 2017, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 12th day of September 2017

Jessica Seibert
County Administrator
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Unorggnized Township Road & Bridqe Fund September 5,2A17

2016 2017 Proposed
201 ITownsh Ex

Current
Balance

827.97cz-¿z
45-24
47-24
52-24
50-25
51-25
52-25
50-26
4B-27
49-27
50-27
51-27
52-27

$3,000
$2,000

$'10,000
$1,500
$4,000

$o
$4,500
$2,000
$5,000
$9,000

$0
$0

$3.500

$2,667.50
$15,277.22
$13,202.85
$2,660.00
94,412.50

$280.00
$2,575.94
$1,030.00
$5,904.27

$15,254.22
$760.00

$1,152.20
s5.360.00

$3,000
$2,000

$10,000
$1,500
$4,00CI

$0
$4,500
$2,000
$5,000
$e,000

$0
$0

$3. 500

$40,450.88
$12,799.54

$104,542.tl
$53,315.46
$53,038.00
$45,016.07
$61,811.64
528,172-94
$36,623.97
$79,445.97
$67,496.75
$42,252.86

Totals: $70,53ô.70 $44,500 $683,794.00 $44,500



CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED September12,2017

By Commissioner: xx 2017O912-0xx

2018 Unorqanized Fire Protection

BE lT RESOLVED, that the following sums of money be levied against the tax capacity of the Unorganized
ïownships of Aitkin County, for the year collectible 20'18 for Fire Protection purposes:

Unorg
52-22
51-22
45-24
47-24
52-24
50-25
51-25
52-25
50-26
48-27
49-27
50-27
51-27
52-27

Township
$12000
$1 50
$650
$2000
$1400
$1600
$300
$2700
$1 600
$5000
$5500
$350
$1200
$3000

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MFMB ERS PR trSFNT All Members Votino
STATE OF MTNNESOTA)
couNTY oF A|TKTN)

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said
Board on the 12th day of September 2017, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 12th day of Septembe¡ 2017

Jessica Seibert
County Administrator
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Unorganized Township Levies-Fire Fund September 5,2017

Served Bv
Jacobson
Jacobson
McGrath
McGregor
Jacobson
Palisade
Palisade
HillCity
Paiisade
Aitkin
Palisade
Palisade
HillCity
HillCitv

Township
52-22
Ê.1 aa

45-24
47-24
52-24
50-25
51-25
52-25
50-26
48-27
49-27
50-27
51-27
tra a-7

2017
Prop Levv

9,500.00
150.00
600.00

1,800.00
1,400.00
1,600.00

225.00
1,500.00
1,600.00
3,500.00
5,500.00

300.00
1,000.00
2,200.00

20'|'7
Expense
$10,719.12

$130.03
$502.63

$1,737.72
$1,209.30
$1,393.00

$218.00
$1,360.10
$1,394.00
$2,3'1 1.35
$4,600.00

$264.00
$937.79

62.024.62

Current
Balance
$7,556.31

8724.66
$52s.95

$3,538.57
$2,989.02
$2,751.69

$844.71
$4,017.53
$2,252.39
$3,369.74
$6,006.61

$590.51
$2,174.22

24"t8
Proposed Levv

$12,000.00
$150.00
$650.00

$2,000.00
$1,400.00
$1,600.00

$300.00
$2,700.00
$1,600.00
$5,000.00
$5,500.00

$350.00
$1,200.00
$3,000.00

20't8
Budget

$10,719.12
$130.03
$502.63

$1,904.68
$1,209.30
$1,436.00

$261.00
$2,660.36
$1,437.00
$4,014.45
$4,643.00

$307.00
$980.81

s2.846.26Þ 3.229.85

Total: 30,875.00 $28,801.66 $40,571 .76 $37,450.00 $33,051.64



CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED September12,2017

By Commissioner: xx 20170912-0xx

201 I Unorqanized Cemetery

BE lT RESOLVED, that the following sums of money be levied against the tax capacity of the Unorganized
Townships of Aitkin County, for the year collectible 2018 for Cemetery (Revenue):

Unorganized Township Cemetery:

Shovel Lake Cemetery
51-27
52-27

$600
$600

Hebron Cemetery
50-25 $1,500

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT All Members Votins
STATE OF MTNNESOTA)
couNTY oF ATTKTN)

l, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said
Board on the 12th day of September 201 7, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 12th day of September 2017

Jessica Seibert
County Administrator
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